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Tariff Concessions which Denmark reguests from Finland,
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| Present Degired
Description of commodities rate of duty rate of duty
fm.pr.kg
Pork and bacon (incl, offals)
fresh or fresh frozen 54 free
aelted 54 free
smolked 54 free
Becl and veal,; Tregh .
(incl. beef and weal offals) 27 free
Buteoer 90 free
Cheesge 90 free
Begs in shell 56 free
Yolk of eggs and liquid white of eggs 36 free
Pruit trees, roses and hedge plants with
roots 18 6,
Plan*s without roots and without ’
buds or flowers 56
Cutings 12 6
Onlons 22:50 195
Cabbage:
cauliflower and Brussels sprouts . ’
(May“Sept@mber) I
others i
Apple ‘Tes
T 15% a.ve 106 &,
20% 8 4V o 100 22V

otherwlise |
ree
Malt 15,50 *




Present Desired rate
Description of commodities rate of dut of dut
fm.pr.kg
; Field seeds:
12-011 turnip and Swede seeds 27 free
éznaus | timothy seeds 6,75 free
;zmarr white clover seeds 1%,50 frae
15-017 Emulsifiers for margarine, ice cream, 45 evt, 3
% cosmetics and chemical hdustry 4,5
gi&%ﬂ@ Other meat preserves and other
prepared meats 63 12
Fisn preserves:
ex 16=000G mackerel, tunny, sprat herring-
sardines 20 !
il9-004 Pagtry cakes 6
21-00% Mustard, ground 45 19
28099 Decarit (synthetic tanning agent ) 18 transferred to
: | 30=-005:free
p3'=0%5 Cellulose lacquer 36 6
33T Alcohol lacquer 54 6
53%£ﬂ0 Rubber sheelts without cloth insertion 2 5
;yﬁ@l? Rubber hoses with cloth insertion 15 20
394012 gpiral hoses 75 20
39012 Vacuum cleaner tubes 15 20
39013 Beltings of rubber 15% a.v. 5% 2.4V
450 Faskels: .
29+014 containing metal, asbestos O
i taxtiles 22,450 >
f3901‘* other 45 ¢ = 5
E
53%025 Bicycle tyres 56 1.3
j??ﬂlﬂ_ Bicyele tubes 56 15
E%%@QB Pubber soies and ~heels o4 free
E/WAZOB Yarn of wool, in units for retail y X %%%
| selling f
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e a Present Desired rat:
Fainnd 5. Description of commodities rate of duty of duty
faritl No .
| o fum.pr.kg
Other woollen yarns:
| single~tnread: .
47-010 grey and undyed 2 8
p4T=011 other 31450 12
? with two or more threads:
4712 grey and undyed 36 8
470173 other 45 1.2
54707 Galosliss T2 50
oY RS Other rubber footwear 80 50
5401 Canvas shoes with rubber soles 150 50
2087 Horseshoe nalls - 10,80 1
SICTrews ®
63m099g * ' 1
53107 more than 15 m/m diameter 9
g o y
;ggmiog other 14,49 1
5 Pittings for furniture and buildings:
? of 1ron:
C63-122 wolished, or coated with
i unprecious metal 18 b
| B3=l23 other 9 3
of copper:
64-.021 uickel-plated, varnlshed, paint- o
»d . lacquered or etched 72 A
84 22 other o4 L
03174 Pranoport cans of tinned steel; 3
welght: 1-15 kilos 18
71019 Razor blades 144 o
J.
71042 Zip~fasteners 22> 100
f Bolilers:
B el g 5 7] each 9 but not
- 12-1.0L evceeding 5000 kilos 1ésa than
49,500 fm.
gach 1
712--002 other 10,80 !
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Finnish
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- T2-018

- 724019

| 72052

: 725110
72111

72028
" 12:05

12062

I"}t .‘}1
PRV 02

o Present Desired
Description of commodities rate of duty rate of duty

— o Im. per kg,

Pumps welghing between 5oo amd

2,500 kilos 18 dutyfree
for use
Pumps, not exceeding 500 kilos in news-
in weight 22,50 )buildings
. and ship
iinches 13%,50 repalrs

under certain
‘conditlions free

Others |
welghing more than 500 kilos each lo% a.v.
other Lo% 8.V,
Centrifuges 1%,50 under 5% 2.V

gertain cone
ditions free

1.8 'Lll’lder 5‘7" e Vo
certain CoNe |
ditions free

Grinding mills

Stokers:
weighing more than 500 kilos each 13,50 under 5% 2eV,
certain corw
ditions free |
other 18 under 5% 8¢V 4
certain con-
ditions free

18 under 5% 0.V e
certain con-
ditions free

fashing machines

18 under 5% 04V e
certoin cone
ditions free

Rolling mills

Blectrical dynamos, transformers,
motors, and welding machines

woighing more than L.500 kilos 18 under
each certaln cone

ditions Y,

but not less than
33750, under T, 5%
certain conditions) a.v.
16875 each.

o7 under certain

oirhine from %00 to l.500 1d.¢
ile p . conditions 13,50

kilos each
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- Finnish ) o - Present Desired
tariff No- Description of commodities rate of duty rate of duty
e Imeper kg,
7%.00% welzghing from 250-500 kilos 40 under certaing
each conditions 27
- T%=004 weighing from 25-250 kilos 65 under certain
h. each conditions 36 T,5%
73005 other 90 under certoln i
| conditions 45
T%aG09 Vacuum cleaners up to 15 kilos ' 108 Ty5% 24V e
774009 Electrical cinemn projectors 180 Ty5% a4V
79-009 Dictaphones 30 T,5% a.v.
" : 3
Z%fgzé < Rubber-insulsted wire 32 T,5% a,V,
15038 Subterranean cables 9 Ty5% 8,V
0%=001. Herring, fresh 6 free
030002 EBel, fresh Gy {5 free
03004 Heering, salted 18 free
- T5-040 Inomel wire 18 T,5% a.v.
77021 PH-meters and polarographs with
accessorles 90 25
85007 Brushmakers? wares L55 60
95005 Hoods of worsted felt %0 each 10
63101 Nuts of more than 15 m/m diameter 9 1
53102 other 14,40 1



Secrat a

ENTRY INTO NEGOTTATIONS

T e

The Delegation of Finland and the Delegation of
Dennark inform the Executive Secretary that they have today
entered into negotiations.

They accordingly enclose herewith two copies of the
lists of offers exchanged,

Torquayy November 27th, 1950,
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% o vecret ,
i GATT ¢ DENMARK ,
| Tariff Negotiations 1950.
| List of offers to Finland.
i o I |
ariff . * Current . Requested |
9 Yo Degeription of products | Dariff Rates | Tariff Rates | Offers
; . l — |l .
| |
Ex 270 | Paper and pasteboard other | |
now ex | than the above~mentioned | |
ﬁotﬂ and paperboard, not coloured | |
: or coloured in the pulp t
| | (coloured right through): J | |
. wrapping paper (kraft 10,08 kr.per kgl binding | | binding
. paper and sulphite pa- | ' | | with freedon
per); imitation parch- | | to change to
| ment paper (greage proodf an ad valo-
and pergemine); | | rem rate to .
- writing and printing be hased on
: paper reclprocity .
i | |
i } I
i :
%f' | | |
ﬁ | | | |
| | | ;
1 1 | lh
i ; E
| | | , | |

PV CCANDI O RNEBRCIINOENESHISD 4,

For the Delegation of FINLAND




Torquay, February 3rd, 1951.

The Delegation of FPINLAND and the Pelegation of

DENMARK have the honour to inform the Executive Secretary

that as a result of thelr discussions they have agreed that,
at the present session, there is no basis for further | E
negotiations with a view to expanding the field of tariff o

concesslons between thelr two countries, o
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For the Delegation of FINLAND
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